as follows ( deleted text is indicated in strikethrough & added text in bold & italics): 

5.1 Annual Compensation.  Effective February 19, 2023 for the pay
period upon approval, City agrees to compensate City Manager for his
services rendered hereunder at an annual salary of TWO HUNDRED
THIRTY- TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS ($ 232,800) 
TWO HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($ 255,000) as
may be adjusted, from time- to-time, in accordance with Section 5.3
hereinafter, or as this Agreement may be amended.  Such salary shall be
payable in installments at the same time as other Department Head
employees of City are paid.  City Manager shall pay his contribution to

[...]

read as follows ( deleted text is indicated in strikethrough & added text in bold & italics): 

5.1.1 Retention Payment.  Pursuant to Amendment No. 3 to the
Employment Agreement, City hereby affords previously provided City
Manager a one- time retention payment of TEN THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($ 10,500) in recognition of his exemplary service
to City.  Effective for the pay period upon approval, City shall provide City
Manager a one-time retention payment of FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS

5,000.00) in recognition of his exemplary service to the City. Such

[...]

as provided herein The term of the Agreement may be extended by mutual
agreement of the parties in the manner as provided in Section 13 0 of this
Agreement"

b 5 1 Annual Compensation Effective February 19, 2023, City
agrees to compensate City Manager for his services rendered hereunder at an annual

1

salary of TWO HUNDRED TWENTY SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS ($ 226 000)

TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS

232,800) as may be adjusted, from time-to- time, in accordance with Section 5 3
hereinafter, or as this Agreement may be amended Such salary shall be payable in
installments at the same time as other Department Head employees ofCity are paid
City Manager shall pay his contribution to MediCare and SDI "

[...]

( Deleted text is indicated in strikethfeugh& added text in bold& italics.)

a. 5. 1 Annual Compensation.  Effective February 12, 2022, City
agrees to compensate City Manager for his services rendered hereunder at an annual

salary of TWO HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED

DOLLARS  ($ 220, 500.00)  TWO HUNDRED TWENTY SIX THOUSAND

DOLLARS ($226.000) as may be adjusted, from time- to time, in accordance with

Section 5. 3 hereinafter, or as this Agreement may be amended.  Such salary shall
be payable in installments at the same time as other Department Head employees

of City are paid.  City Manager shall pay his contribution to MediCare, and SDI."

b. 5.1. 1 Retention Payment.  City hereby affords City Manager a
one- time retention payment of FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($15,000) in

recognition of his exemplary service to City.  Such retention payment shall, at

City Manager' s election, either be paid directly to City Manager or to be deposited

in City Manager' s name into a qualified Internal Revenue Service § 401( a)

deferred compensation account:"

[...]

1 Contract Changes The Employment Agreement is amended as provided

hereinafter  ( Deleted text is indicated in stri kethro,, gh & added text in bold& italics )

a 5 1 Annual Compensation Effective January 1, 2021, City
agrees to compensate City Manager for his services rendered hereunder at an annual
salary of TWO HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($ 210,000 00) TWO

HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS

220, 500. 00) as may be adjusted, from time- to time, in accordance with Section
5 3 hereinafter, or as this Agreement may be amended Such salary shall be payable
in installments at the same time as other Department Head employees of City are